The Additional Services provided by Consultant pursuant to this Third Amendment shall be 
completed by no later than June 30, 2027. 

Section 4.  Compensation 

The City agrees to pay Consultant on a time and materials basis, guaranteed not to exceed Two 
Hundred Forty Thousand Four Hundred Six Dollars and Thirty Cents ($240,406.30), for performance 
of the Additional Services (“Third Amendment Compensation Amount”) which, when totaled with the 
Total Compensation Amount from the Second Amendment, equals a total not-to-exceed amount of Nine 
Hundred Seventy-Two Thousand Six Hundred Fifty-One Dollars and Forty-Six Cents ($972,651.46)